exchange rates. Market risk could possibly result in the revenues and expenses of the Group being adversely affected
thereby impacting the profit attributable to the shareholders. In order to identify, manage and minimise the market risk the
Group has put into practice a number of policies and procedures.

	 Currency risk
	 The company is exposed to currency risk on foreign currency fixed deposits amounting to Rs. 2,186.089.310/-

(USD 10,813,000). Group and the Company’s transactions (Hospital revenue, pharmacy revenue, cost of services and cost
of purchasing of pharmacy items and other medical equipment) are mainly denominated in Sri Lankan Rupees.

Average Rate Reporting Date Spot Rate

  As at 31st December, 2021 2020 2021 2020

USD 198.88 185.52 198.50 184.12

	 Foreign currency sensitivity
	 An estimation of the impact of the currency risk with respect of financial instruments with a 5% change in US Dollar

exchange rate is given below. In calculation of risk it is assumed that all other variable factors are held constant. The
calculation of sensitivity has been performed only on the assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency of the
Company as at 31st December 2021.

	 Group

2021 2020

  As at 31st December, Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

LKR depreciated against USD by 5%  109,304,465  -   91,599,700  -

LKR appreciated against USD by 5%  (109,304,465)  -   (91,599,700)  -

	 Company

2021 2020

  As at 31st December, Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Effect on
profit or loss

Effect on
equity

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

LKR depreciated against USD by 5%  109,304,465  -   91,599,700  -

LKR appreciated against USD by 5%  (109,304,465)  -   (91,599,700)  -

96  |  THE LANKA HOSPITALS CORPORATION PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTD.

32.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES CONTD.
Interest rate risk

	 Changes in market interest rates result in the fluctuation of present values of future cash flows derived from financial
instruments thereby giving rise to interest rate risk. Values of financial instruments could rise or decline depending on the
variations in interest rates resulting in mark to market gains or losses in investment portfolios. Mark to market values could
have an impact on the reported financial results of the Group.Interest rate risk arises on interest bearing financial assets